

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3682-3683/2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVASA ETC.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.N.Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.J.Smith, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3683 of 2008

In case steps have taken regarding service of notice on the sole respondent by the Advocate-on-Record within four weeks from today, delay in compliance shall be treated as condoned.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER