

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3682-3683/2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVASA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report dated 14.08.2012 indicates that counsel for the petitioner has filed an Affidavit with Death Certificate in respect of the sole respondent, but it is defective for the reason that the name of the deceased sole respondent mentioned on the Death Certificate is not correct.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the Death Certificate in respect of the deceased sole respondent with correct name within a period of four weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master