

Â
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3682-3683/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2007 in CRLA No. 1198/ 2004,
CRLA No.1200/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVASA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to correct the name of
the deceased respondent within four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.