

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO.3682-3683 OF 2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA ... Petitioner
VERSUS
SRINIVASA ETC. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.09.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"As prayed for, list it on 16.09.2013.
In the meantime, evidence of P.W.-7 and the
post-mortem report be placed on record."**

It is submitted that pursuant to the Order quoted above, Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 12.09.2013 filed evidence of P.W.-7 and the copies of the post mortem report. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 13th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
2. Ms. Kiran Suri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR