

d
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3682-3683/2008
(From the judgment and order dated 02/04/2007 in CRLA No.1198/2004 C/w
CRLA No.1200/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVASA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 18/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
for Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|