

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1496-1497/2013

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVASA ETC.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1.A. No. 1496/2013

The above-said appeal is already in complete category.

Cr1.A. No.1497/2013

Certificate of service from the High Court concerned qua
the sole respondent is received with the report of death.
Appellant to file the Death Certificate on record.

List again on 16.11.2015.

Signature Not Verified

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.09.12

Registrar

12:00:15 IST
Reason: