

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1496-1497/2013

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVASA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 16/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent of CRL.A.NO.1497/2013 is yet to be served. He is reported to have expired. Ld. Counsel for the appellant to place Death Certificate on record.

Sole respondent of CRL.A.NO.1496/2013 has already been served.

Original records have been received.

No additional documents have been filed.

List again on 19.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar