

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1496-1497/2013

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVASA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 31/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is represented in Crl. A. No. 1496/2013.

In Crl. A. No. 1497/2013, sole respondent is expired. Despite last opportunity given on 19.1.2016, ld. Counsel for appellant has not furnished death certificate in respect of deceased sole respondent.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar