

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1496-1497/2013

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVASA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 03/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The High Court has sent a report along with copy of Death Certificate stating that the sole respondent in Criminal Appeal No. 1497 of 2013 has died. In view of the said development, Criminal Appeal No. 1497 of 2013 is abated against the sole respondent and the same is dismissed as having abated.

(CHETAN ARORA)

SR.P.A.

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 1496-1497/2013

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVASA ETC.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The High Court has sent a report along with copy of Death Certificate stating that the sole respondent in Criminal Appeal No. 1497 of 2013 has died. In view of the said development, Criminal Appeal No. 1497 of 2013 is abated against the sole respondent and the same is dismissed as having abated.

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

NEW DELHI
May 03, 2016