

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1496-1497/2013

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVASA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 05/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Parties have not filed additional documents.

As such, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble
Court as per Rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar